HOT FOOD

Beef Lasagne $4.50
Macaroni Cheese $4.50
Corn on the Cob $1.00
Mini Pie (2pkt) $1.50
Sausage Roll $4.00
Pizza $3.00
Chicken Chippies (6) $3.00
GF Fried Rice Bowl $3.50
Hot Dog & sauce $4.00

Hot Dog with Cheese & Sauce $4.30
Tomato/BBQ sauce satchel $0.30

Soy Sauce $0.20
BURGERS

Hamburger & Salad $5.50
Chicken Burger & Salad $5.50
Chicken Burger, lettuce mayo $4.50
Cheese Burger $4.50
Vegetarian Burger $5.50

SALAD BOXES
GF Chicken Salad Box
GF Ham Salad Box
GF Salad Box

SNACKS

GF Apple Slinky
Popcorn

GF Fruit Salad Cup
Choc chip muffin

GF Chocolate Muffin
Gingerbread Man
Lamington Fingers (3)
Boiled Egg

Sesame Seed Snaps
Sultana Box

DRINKS

Choc Milk 300mL

Straw Milk 300mL

Choc Milk Popper

Straw Milk Popper

Plain Milk Popper 200mL
Water

Juice Popper

LACTOSE FREE Chocolate
Milk

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$1.50
$1.00
$2.00
$1.50
$1.50
$2.00
$1.50
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$3.50
$3.50
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$2.00

TUCKSHOP MENU

SANDWICHES,

WRAPS & ROLLS

Vegemite $2.00
Cheese $2.00
Chicken & Cheese $3.00
Ham & Cheese $3.00
Ham, Cheese & Tomato $3.00
Ham & Salad $4.00
Chicken & Salad $4.00
Salad $4.00
ADD ON:

Gluten Free Bread $0.50
Toasted - extra $0.20
Wrap or Roll - extra $0.80

ICE CREAM - 2nd BREAK ONLY

Ice Cream Cup $1.00
Lemonade Ice Block $1.00
Zooper Dooper $0.50
Split $1.30




TUCKSHOP ORDERING PROCESS

Step 1:if you haven’t already,
download the QRK App

Step2: Search Gin Gin State School
Step 3: Create your child\rens profiles
Step 4: Select 1st Break Menu from
under the Tuckshop heading

Step 5: Select the date you wish to
place the order for

Step 6: Select what options you would
like for 1st break

Step 7: Hit the back button twice
Step 8: Select 2nd Break menu from
under the tuckshop heading.

Step 9: Repeat steps 5&6

Step 10: Repeat steps 4-9 for each
child

Step 11: Select Checkout.

Alternatively, please write the following
details clearly on a suitable sized paper
bag:

* 1st or 2nd Break

* Childs Name

* Childs Class

* Iltems Required and Price

Bags are available from the tuckshop.

They can also be purchased from a
supermarket.

A SEPARATE BAG is required for each
break.

Please bring your bag order to the
tuckshop Friday morning prior to school
starting.

There is a selection of items that are
available to purchase during second
break. These can be paid for during this
break.

Tuckshop Menu
Open Fridays

Please Note:

QRK orders are due in before 8am 8:1 5am - 1 :30pm

Friday morning.

All QKR purchased can be cancelled for

a credit prior to 8am Friday Morning.

If your child is sick and going home

from school, please notify the tuckshop

So you can collect the food or organise

a credit.

The tuckshop operates on voluntary
labour under the management of a
convenor. Help is always greatly
needed from 8am to 1pm, or
alternatively you can volunteer to work
a morning shift from 8:30 to 11:30am.
If you would like to become involved in
the tuckshop please call the tuckshop
on 4133 2314 Fridays, or leave a
message with the office staff.

Phone 4133 2314

Gin Gin State School

P & C Association




