

# TUCKSHOP MENU

## HOT FOOD



Beef Lasagne	\$4.50
Macaroni Cheese	\$4.50
Corn on the Cob	\$1.00
Mini Pie (2pkt)	\$1.50
Sausage Roll	\$4.00
Pizza	\$3.00
Chicken Chippies (6)	\$3.00
<b>GF</b> Fried Rice Bowl	\$3.50
Hot Dog & sauce	\$4.00
Hot Dog with Cheese & Sauce	\$4.30
Tomato/BBQ sauce satchel	\$0.30
Soy Sauce	\$0.20

## BURGERS

Hamburger & Salad	\$5.50
Chicken Burger & Salad	\$5.50
Chicken Burger, lettuce mayo	\$4.50
Cheese Burger	\$4.50
Vegetarian Burger	\$5.50

## SALAD BOXES

<b>GF</b> Chicken Salad Box	\$5.00
<b>GF</b> Ham Salad Box	\$5.00
<b>GF</b> Salad Box	\$5.00

## SNACKS

<b>GF</b> Apple Slinky	\$1.50
Popcorn	\$1.00
<b>GF</b> Fruit Salad Cup	\$2.00
Choc chip muffin	\$1.50
<b>GF</b> Chocolate Muffin	\$1.50
Gingerbread Man	\$2.00
Lamington Fingers (3)	\$1.50
Boiled Egg	\$1.00
Sesame Seed Snaps	\$1.00
Sultana Box	\$1.00



## DRINKS

Choc Milk 300mL	\$3.50
Straw Milk 300mL	\$3.50
Choc Milk Popper	\$2.00
Straw Milk Popper	\$2.00
Plain Milk Popper 200mL	\$2.00
Water	\$1.00
Juice Popper	\$2.00
LACTOSE FREE Chocolate Milk	\$2.00

## SANDWICHES,



## WRAPS & ROLLS

Vegemite	\$2.00
Cheese	\$2.00
Chicken & Cheese	\$3.00
Ham & Cheese	\$3.00
Ham, Cheese & Tomato	\$3.00
Ham & Salad	\$4.00
Chicken & Salad	\$4.00
Salad	\$4.00

## ADD ON:

Gluten Free Bread	\$0.50
Toasted - extra	\$0.20
Wrap or Roll - extra	\$0.80

## ICE CREAM – **2nd BREAK ONLY**

Ice Cream Cup	\$1.00
Lemonade Ice Block	\$1.00
Zooper Dooper	\$0.50
Split	\$1.30

## TUCKSHOP ORDERING PROCESS



- Step 1: if you haven't already, download the QRK App
- Step 2: Search Gin Gin State School
- Step 3: Create your child\rens profiles
- Step 4: Select 1st Break Menu from under the Tuckshop heading
- Step 5: Select the date you wish to place the order for
- Step 6: Select what options you would like for 1<sup>st</sup> break
- Step 7: Hit the back button twice
- Step 8: Select 2<sup>nd</sup> Break menu from under the tuckshop heading.
- Step 9: Repeat steps 5&6
- Step 10: Repeat steps 4-9 for each child
- Step 11: Select Checkout.

Alternatively, please write the following details clearly on a suitable sized paper bag:

- \* 1<sup>st</sup> or 2<sup>nd</sup> Break
- \* Childs Name
- \* Childs Class
- \* Items Required and Price

Bags are available from the tuckshop.

They can also be purchased from a supermarket.  
A *SEPARATE BAG* is required for each break.

Please bring your bag order to the tuckshop Friday morning prior to school starting.

There is a selection of items that are available to purchase during second break. These can be paid for during this break.

### Please Note:

QRK orders are due in before 8am Friday morning.

All QKR purchased can be cancelled for a credit prior to 8am Friday Morning.

If your child is sick and going home from school, please notify the tuckshop so you can collect the food or organise a credit.

The tuckshop operates on voluntary labour under the management of a convenor. Help is always greatly needed from 8am to 1pm, or alternatively you can volunteer to work a morning shift from 8:30 to 11:30am. If you would like to become involved in the tuckshop please call the tuckshop on 4133 2314 Fridays, or leave a message with the office staff.

## Tuckshop Menu

### Open Fridays

### 8:15am - 1:30pm



**Phone 4133 2314**

Gin Gin State School  
P & C Association